

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19655/2004

ARUN KUMAR AGRAWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record )

Date: 07/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sunjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

R-1 Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

R-3 Mr B.K.Satiya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for discharge filed by Advovcate, Ms Hetu Arora, counse

1 for respondent

No.3, may be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

)

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Registrar

hj